Building Community, Enriching Lives
Newsletter: 26th May 2023

Term 5 Round Up

This term has been a very busy one with a range of activities taking place both in and out of school. The

Coronation gave everyone an extra bank holiday and our pupils enjoyed celebrating the occasion with a tea party

and the Coronation song performance. We are very proud of our Year 2 and 6 pupils who were very focused and
had a excellent attitude when it came to their SATs. Classes have been out on trips this term and Year 3 and 4

were very fortunate to be able to visit the Seat Unique Stadium at Bristol for the Schools” Cricket Day last week.

They got to take part in a range of activities and even came back with some autographs! Thank you to FOLS and
all who turned up to the Junior Parkrun takeover last Sunday. It was lovely to see the purple out on the course

and FOLS raised £100 selling refreshments.

Yesterday we held our Sports Day, the sun shone and it was lovely to see all our pupils enjoying the day. Thank

you to everyone who came to support and to the parents who got into the spirit of the day and joined in the races

at the end. This term Year 5 and 6 have had coaching from the Stroud Handball team and our younger pupils have

enjoyed their sessions with Little Kickers. A team form Year 3 and 4 took part in the Stroud Active Sports Network

Quad Kids athletics on Wednesday. They put in some brilliant performances with Avalyn and Spencer both
achieving 1st place in their heats. Well done!

I'hope you all have a lovely half term holiday and a bit of a rest before we move on to the last term of the year, we
are looking forward to the Key Stage 2 production along with further sports events, a music concert and summer

trips as well as our summer fete—a busy time ahead!

Coronation Stamp Competition

Friends of Longney School

. . Thank you for FOLS for organising the school disco this
Congratulations to Frankie in Year 5 for the Key

Stage 2 winning entry and Mabel in Year 1 for the
winning Key Stage 1 entry. The both won a vouch-

er to spend at The Works.

evening.
Next meeting:

Tuesday 13th June 8 pm at The Anchor, Epney

‘Rags to Riches” Collection

Forest School — Term 6
If you are thinking of having a sort out over half term
we are having another rags to riches collection of used

Please ensure you child wears long trousers and has a
clothing, shoes ,bag etc on 27th June.

long sleeve top for these sessions.

6th June: No Forest School
Gloucester Rocks!

Gloucester Rocks website is jam-packed with lots

of community events for families, days out, holi-

day clubs, classes, parks, walks and places to eat.
Things have never been so busy!

www.gloucesterrocks.co.uk

Please see attached flyer

13th June: Hedgehog Class
20th June: Squirrel Class
27th June: Fox and Rabbit Class
4th July: Squirrel Class
11th July: Hedgehog Class
18th July: Rabbit Class
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Monday 5th June Fox class swimming

Y4 ‘In the Net” at Kingsway School

Tuesday 6th June No Forest School

Angling day —whole school (in school!)

Wednesday 7th June Parents meeting @ 2.45pm

New reception parents meeting @ 6pm

Monday 12th June Fox class swimming

Tuesday 13th June Hedgehog Class Forest School

FOLS Meeting 8pm @ The Anchor

Wednesday 14th June Year 6 Leavers’ Service @ Gloucester Cathedral
Thursday 15th June New Reception class transition afternoon
Friday 16th June Squirrel Class to The Everyman, Reading Pupils event.

Squirrel Class Worship 2.30 pm

Monday 19th June Fox class swimming

Tuesday 20th June Squirrel Class to Forest School

Thursday 22nd June New Reception class transition afternoon
Friday 23rd June School photos

Monday 26th June Fox class last swimming

Tuesday 27th June Fox and Rabbit class to Forest School

Rags to Riches collection

Thursday 29th June The Dog Trust workshop —whole school
Friday 30th June Hedgehog Class Worship 2.30 pm
Saturday 1st July School Fete

Monday 10th July Fox Class Swimmng

Key Stage 2 Production 6 pm performance

Tuesday 11th July Key Stage 2 Production 1.45 and 6 pm performances

Friday 14th July Year 2—6 trip to Techniquest, Cardiff

End of year reports home

Thursday 20th July Last day of term. 1.30 pm finish

Friday 21st July Inset Day




